State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District**Roger Tjarks
Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, November 10, 2020 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance
Public Discussion

Secondary Road Foreman

- **8:30 A.M.** Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes
 - Discussion with Emergency Management
 - Kossuth County Application for FEMA and CARES ACT for response to COVID-19
 - Kossuth County as Closed POD (Point of Dispensing) for COVID Vaccine
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Farm Lease and Authorize Chairperson to Sign
 - Discussion/Acknowledge the Kossuth Regional Health Center Monthly Report
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Assignment of Tax Sale Certificate #2011-11218 Parcel #910-06-18-455-010
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
 - Repair Request #115 DD 4 Lat 11 T
 - Repair Request #116 DD HK 2-36 OD
 - Repair Request #117 DD 102 Main Tile
 - Repair Request #118 DD 185 OD
 - Repair Request #119 DD 4 Lat 11 T
 - Repair Request #120 DD 108 Main Tile
 - Discussion/Decision Acknowledge Report Filed for Annexation of Acres for Improvement
 In Drainage District 65 by Kent Rode of Bolton & Menk
 - Discussion/Decision Acknowledge Report Filed for Preliminary Reclassification for Improvement in Drainage District 65 by Kent Rode of Bolton & Menk
 - Discussion/Decision Set the Date and Time for Public Hearing for Annexation of Acres in Drainage District 65

State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

- Discussion/Decision Set the Date and Time for Public Hearing for Improvement on Main Tile and proposed Lateral 7 in Drainage District 65
- Discussion/Decision Acknowledge Report for Improvement in Drainage District 75 by I & S Group
- Discussion/Decision Set the Date and Time for Public Hearing for Improvement in Drainage District 75
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Certified Testing Services Proposal for Drainage District 75

11:00 a.m.

- Discussion/Decision Closed Session Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 21.5 (c)
 Lawsuit Regarding Eagle's Nest DD# PAK 1 O.D.
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

Tuesday, November 10, 2020 - Special Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

Canvass of General Election that was held on November 3, 2020

1:00 P.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Abstract of Votes
- Discussion/Review Election Claims
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Election Claims
- Adjournment